General Meeting (‘AGM’) till the conclusion of 47th  AGM of the Company to be held in the Year 2030 on 

following terms and conditions: 

1. Term of appointment: Up to 5(Five) consecutive years from the conclusion of this AGM till the conclusion of 

47th AGM. 

2. Proposed Fees: Up to Rs.12000/-(Twelve Thousand) plus applicable taxes and other out-of-pocket expenses in 

connection with the secretarial audit for Financial Year ending 2025 and for subsequent year(s) of their term, such 

fee as determined by the Board, on recommendation of Audit Committee. The proposed fees is based on

[...]

Profit before tax (219.98) (3851.49) 

Tax Expenses 

Current Tax: 

Deferred Tax: 

(0.07) 

0.00 

(1.61) 

Net Profit (219.91) (3849.88) 

2. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE COMPANY’S STATE OF AFFAIRS 

During the year under review the Company had loss of Rs.2,19,980/- (Two Lakh Nineteen Thousand Nine 

Hundred Eighty) Lakhs for the F.Y 2024-2025. 

3. INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 

During the year under review, the revenue from operations is Rs. 27,87,060 /- (Twenty seven lakh Eighty 
Seven Thousand sixty) as compared to Rs. 27,08,410/- (Twenty Seven Lakh Eight Thousand Four Hundred 

Ten) during the previous year. 

4. DETAILS OF SUBSIDIARY/ JOINT VENTURES /ASSOCIATE COMPANIES 
The Company does not have any Subsidiary Company, Joint Ventures or Associate Companies during the 
year under review. 

5. CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY (CSR) INITIATIVES